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Proposal for amendment to Regulation No. 54 (UNIFORM
PROVISIONS CONCERNING THE APPROVAL OF
PNEUMATIC TYRES FOR COMMERCIAL VEHICLES
AND THEIR TRAILERS)

I. Proposal

Paragraph 2.17.1.3.1. amend the code diameter for 22,5 in the French version to read:

"2.17.1.3.1. les valeurs des symboles "d" exprimées en mm sont indiquées ci-dessous:

Code de diamétre nominal de la Valeur du symbole "d",
jante, symbole "d" exprimee en mm
8 203
9 229
10 254
11 279
12 305
13 330
14 356
15 381
16 406
17 432
18 457
19 482
20 508
21 533
22 559
24 610
25 635
14,5 368
16,5 419
17,5 445
19,5 495
20,5 521
22,5 575572
24,5 622
26 660
28 711
30 762

I1. Justification

To align the French translation on the English and Russian texts.



